Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution - 2022 - 073 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

PRIDE						
\$40.00	Kathleen Babcock 77 Rolling Ridge Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$120.00	Joyce Cook 308 Apple Tree Lane Oak Ridge, NJ 07438			
\$120.00	Cynthia Damico 17 Northgate Wanaque, NJ 07465	\$120.00	Debra DeLucca 4 Norwood Road Hewitt, NJ 07421			
\$120.00	Anita Madrachimov 52 Rolling Ridge Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$120.00	Sharon Stevenson 50 Schofield Road West Milford, NJ 07480			
\$40.00	Bonnie Stopka 145 High Crest Drive West Milford, NJ 07480					
	BOB ROSS SENIOR -	- JANUARY	CLASS			
\$70.00	Maryann Leppert 17 Waerbury Road Warwick, NY 10990					
	BOB ROSS PAIN	ITING - ADU	LT			
\$105.00	Laurel O'Rourke 16 East Sunset Hill Road Blairstown, NJ 07825	\$60.00	Elizabeth Meditz 36A Salem Alley West Milford, NJ 07480			
BOB ROSS PAINTING – KIDS						
\$60.00	Teena Sukol 16 Elias Lane Stockholm, NJ 07460					
	REC BASKETBALL					
\$80.00	Mary Perez 30 Pine Lane West Milford, NJ 07480					
	ACTIVE AGERS – JANUARY CLASS					
\$20.00	Liz Martinelli 7 Applegate Court West Milford, NJ 07480	\$20.00	Diane Grunthal 39F Lexington Road West Milford, NJ 07480			

Adopted: January 19, 2022

Adopted this 19th day of January, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William	Senande,	Township	Clerk